FCE Network Contact Information 2022-23
State Support Team Family and Community Engagement Consultants, ODE Staff, OCALI Representatives, OCECD Representatives 

	Region
	Name
	E-mail
	Office Phone

	1
	Tamie Cruz
	esclew_tc@sstr1.org    
	(419) 720-8999 Ext. 123

	2
	Josh Preece 
	preece@sstr2.org 
	(440) 324-5777

	3
	Terri McIntee 
	terri.mcintee@esc-cc.org   
	(216) 446-3810

	3
	Patti Porto
	patti.porto@escneo.org
	(216) 524-3000

	3
	Candace Muetzel
	Candace.muetzel@escneo.org  
	(216) 524-3000

	4
	Tricia McCollum
	tmccollum@sst4.org
	(440) 714-9168

	5
	Matthew Heath 
	Matthew.heath@sstr5.org  
	(330) 533-8755

	5
	Marla Peachock
	marla.peachock@sstr5.org 
	(330) 533-8755

	5
	Patricia Dreher
	patricia.dreher@sstr5.org 
	(330) 533-8755

	5
	Jessica Detec
	Jessica.Detec@sstr5.org 
	(330) 533-8755

	6
	Kim Moritz
	kmoritz@sst6.org  
	(419) 739-0167

	7
	Sarah McClusky
	smcclusky@ncoesc.org
	(419) 747-4808

	8
	Heidi Kerchenski
	heidik@cybersummit.org
	(330) 929-6634

	8
	Helen Brophy
	helenb@sst8.org
	(330) 929-6634

	9
	Krista Allison
	krista.allison@apps.sparcc.org
	(614) 288-9303

	10
	Kari Hunter
	kari.hunter@mcesc.org
	(513) 340-3711

	11
	TJ Wendt
	Terri.Wendt@escco.org
	(614) 542-4129

	11
	Carolynn Head
	carolynn.head@escco.org
	(614) 753-4694

	11
	Steven Moran
	Steven.moran@escco.org
	(614) 753-4680

	11
	Dr. Linda Gibson-Fletcher
	Linda.Gibson@escco.org
	

	11
	Ugochi Akoi
	Ugochi.Akoi@escco.org
	(614) 542-4162

	12
	Susan Larson
	susan.larson@mvesc.org
	 (740) 704-4728

	13
	Jennifer Jones
	Jennifer.jones@hcesc.org
	(513) 674-4200

	13
	Megan Horstmeier
	Megan.horstmeier@hcesc.org
	(513) 674-4289

	14
	Amy Luttrell 
	aluttrell@sst14.org
	(937) 393-1904 Ext. 2142

	15
	Marci Shepard
	marcishepard@sst15.org 
	(740) 289-4171

	16
	Heather Wolfe
	heather.wolfe@athensmeigs.com 
	(740) 797-0064

	16
	Kristina Machamer
	kristina.machamer@sst16.org 
	(740) 797-0150

	OCALI
	Gwen Harshaw
	gwen_harshaw@ocali.org 
	

	OCALI
	Michele Motil
	michelle_motil@ocali.org
	(614) 401-2889

	OCECD
	Laryssa Beatty
	laryssab@ocecd.org
	

	ODE
	Anita Armstrong
	Anita.Armstrong@education.ohio.gov
	(614) 387-7569

	ODE
	Donna Villareal
	Donna.Villareal@education.ohio.gov
	(614) 387-2245

	ODE 
	Lyndsay Havey
	Lyndsay.Havey@education.ohio.gov
	(614) 644-7930

	ODE
	Tracy Schurch-Thomas
	tracy.schurch-thomas@education.ohio.gov 
	

	OSU
	Barbara Boone
	boone.32@osu.edu
	(614) 688-2259

	OSU
	Meredith Wellman
	wellman.87@osu.edu 
	(614) 314-2935

	OSU
	Thomas Capretta
	Capretta.29@osu.edu
	(614) 292-0714

	OSU
	Hadley Bachman
	Bachman.33@osu.edu
	(614) 247-6999



